Illinois law.
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Section 675.230  Certification of Hearing Screening Technicians 

a)	The Department shall issue a certificate after the training participant: 

1)	Submits the training and certification fee as required in Section 675.300; 

2)	Fully attends all portions of the training course; 

3)	Obtains a score of 80 percent or better on the written examination; and 

4)	Demonstrates proficiency during a hearing training practicum. 

b)	Practicum participants will be rated on the following items: screening, threshold, audiometric skills, general skills, and overall skills.  All above items must be rated acceptable to qualify for certification. 

(Source:  Added at 23 Ill. Reg. 4270, effective March 26, 1999) 
